

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc. Case-81/2025 (VIII)
(CNR-WBNP01-002296-2025)
Present- Smt Mukulika Sinha
District Judge i/c, North 24 Parganas

Khyati Barua.....Minor

Tapashi Barua.....Petitioner

Dalip Kumar Barua.....OP.

Order No. 01

Date -10.03.2025

This is an application u/s 25 of Guardian and Wards Act, 1890 filed by the petitioner Tapashi Barua through her Ld. Advocate Rahul Das praying for custody of his minor daughter namely Khyati Barua on the grounds stated therein.

Court fee paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

Petitioner also files a petition u/s 12 of the Guardian and Wards Act, 1890 supported by an affidavit on the grounds stated therein.

Requisites put in but no process fee is paid.

It appears from the record that the residential address of the minor has been mentioned in other State (Delhi) which falls outside of this courts jurisdiction.

Fix 25-06-2025 for hearing on the point of jurisdiction.

District Judge i/c
North 24 Parganas