

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Misc Case 81 of 2025 (Act VIII)

Order No. 02

Dated : 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of jurisdiction.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner craves for adjournment to file related documents.

The matter is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 03.07.2025 for hearing on the point of jurisdiction.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**