

**In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)  
District Judge , North 24 Parganas**

**Misc Case- 81/2025 (VIII)  
(CNR-WBNP01-002296-2025)**

Order No. 04  
Date -11.09.2025

Petitioner takes no steps .  
A resolution of the District Bar Association is placed.  
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.  
Fix 05-03-2026 for Steps .

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**