

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc. Case-81/2025 (viii)**  
**(CNR- WBNP01-002296-2025)**  
**Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)**  
District Judge , North 24 Parganas

Order No. 05  
Date -05.03.2026

Today is fixed for steps.  
No steps taken by the petitioner.  
Petitioner files hazira alongwith fresh Vakalatnama.  
Petitioner also files postal receipt and track report with firisti.  
OP-1 also files hazira.  
Fix 17.07.2026 for taking steps.

**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**